ORVC Weekly Report Summary (September 16-21)

Volleyball

Varsity Standings

South Ripley

Milan

Rising Sun
Southwestern
Jac-Cen-Del
Switzerland County
Shawe Memorial

Reserve Standings

South Ripley

Milan
Southwestern
Jac-Cen-Del
Switzerland County
Rising Sun

Shawe Memorial

Top Performers:
McKenna Cook (SC)
Klayre Smith (SC)
Caylee Hinman (SC)
Molli Weber (JCD)
Brooklyn Simon (JCD)
Brynlie Simon (JCD)
Emma Voss (M)
Autumn Rohrig (M)
Josie Prifogle (M)
Hillaire Buchanan (SW)

Harlee Hill (SW)
Allison Burchfield (SW)
Ellie Lauber (SR)

Macy Stone (SR)

Claire Samples (SR)
Reese Merica (RS)
Ryan Works (RS)
Tamryn Miller (RS)

ORVC Volleyball Players of the Week:

2024

ORVC Overall
2-0 11-10
2-0 10-4
2-2 11-8
1-2 10-8
1-2 6-11
0-3 0-15

not competing / no team
ORVC

2-0
2-0
2-1
2-1
0-3
0-4
not competing / no team

8 kills, 10 blk, 92% serve, 8 aces, 24 digs in 5 matches
100% serve, 4 aces, 11 digs in 2 matches

92% serve, 7 KA’s in 5 matches

93% serve, 8 aces, 39 digs, 5 kills, 5 KA’s in 3 matches

85% serve, 9 aces, 55 KA’s in 3 matches

26 kills, 5 blk in 3 matches

32 kills, 3 blk, 91% serve, 9 aces, 45 digs, 85 KA’s in 6 mtc
44 kills, 5 blk, 86% serve, 15 aces in 6 matches

88% serve, 9 aces, 28 digs, 14 KA’s in 6 matches

97% serve, ace, 99% set, 77 KA’s, 45 digs in 2 matches
recorded her 1000t career assist vs. Milan

31 kills, 5 blk, 95% serve, 4 aces, 85% pass, 33 digs in 2 mtc
16 kills, 2 blk, 97% serve, 4 aces, 93% pass, 33 digs in 2 mtc
49 digs, 30 kills, 92% serve, 6 aces, 3 blk in 6 matches

36 digs, 24 kills, 10 aces, 8 blk, 66 KA’s in 6 matches

31 digs, 21 kill, 11 blk, 96% serve, 2 aces in 6 matches

11 kills, blk, 93% serve, 13 aces, 25 digs, 99 KA’s in 5 mtc
33 kills, 93% serve, 3 aces, 12 digs in 5 matches

38 kills, 77% serve, 15 aces in 5 matches

Hillarie Buchanan Southwestern

Emma Voss Milan




Cross Country

Girls Top Performers
Name

Allison Knoebel (SM)
Kynnadi Hartley (RS)
Lillian Courtney (RS)
Carrigan Friend (RS)
Hannah Cooney (M)

Elly Potts (M)

Savannah Nussbaum (SW)
Tori Gammons (SW)
Mikayla Nussbaum (SW)
Ellie Keith (SC)

Kaylynn Schaefer (SC)
Amber Detmer (SC)
Virginia Minch (SR)
Jocelynn Goddard (SR)
Kaiden Bradley (SR)
Allene Peters (JCD)

Kira White (JCD)

Hailey Caudill (JCD)

ORVC Runner of the Week (Girls):

Time

23:34

23:12

24:59

25:31
25:00/24:13
25:10/23:33
20:09

21:08

22:22

22:47

23:01

23:30

24:47

27:07

31:23

25:44

27:58

30:01

Savannah Nussbaum

* - school record

Location

Shelbyville

South Dearborn

South Dearborn

South Dearborn

Milan / South Dearborn
Milan / South Dearborn
South Dearborn

South Dearborn

South Dearborn
Shelbyville

Shelbyville

Shelbyville

South Dearborn

South Dearborn

South Deaborn

South Dearborn

South Dearborn

South Dearborn

Southwestern

Boys Top Performers
Name

Cavaan Hambrick (SM)
Nate Fewell (SM)
Matthew Vaughn (SM)
Casey Fletcher (RS)
Owen Markland (RS)
Cooper Merica (RS)
Lucas Cooney (M)
Gabe Riehle (M)

Nate Voss (M)
Thomas Gammons (SW)

Time
18:27
19:05
22:55
19:08
20:16
20:28
17:01/ 16:40
17:27 / 16:14
19:14 / 18:53
21:30

Robert Da Paz Gonzales (SW) 25:46

Cooper Hon (SC)
Landon Gross (SC)
Michael Gross (SC)
Mason Bascom (SR)
Dillon Cloney (SR)
Jordan Davis (SR)
Jacob Ricke (JCD)

ORVC Runner of the Week (Boys):

18:45
20:29
20:30
18:58
19:12
19:25
22:20

Gabe Riehle

Location

Shelbyville

Shelbyville

Shelbyville

South Dearborn

South Dearborn

South Dearborn

Milan / South Dearborn
Milan / South Dearborn
Milan / South Dearborn
South Dearborn

South Dearborn
Shelbyville

Shelbyville

Shelbyville

South Dearborn

South Dearborn

South Dearborn

South Dearborn

Milan




Girls Golf

Top Performers:

Payton Stow (SC)

Bri Stow (SC)
Makayla Bowling (SC)

Lilly Jones (SR)
Callie Comer (SR)
Jocelyn Meador (SR)

46 @ Butler Falls / 47 @ Sunrise / 45 @ Butler Falls /
99 @ Sunrise

42 @ Butler Falls / 47 @ Sunrise / 106 @ Sunrise

48 @ Butler Falls / 52 @ Sunrise / 50 @ Butler Falls /
112 @ Sunrise

53 @ Sunrise / 116 @ Greensburg

61 @ Sunrise / 122 @ Greensburg

65 @ Sunrise / 121 @ Greensburg

ORVC Girls Golfer of the Week: Payton Stow Switzerland County
Boys Soccer 3 points = Win, 1 point =Tie, 0 points = Loss (ORVC games only)
Varsity Standings ORVC Overall Points
Shawe Memorial 7-0-0 8-3-0 21 pts
Switzerland County 7-1-0 10-1-0 21 pts
Southwestern 6-2-0 8-4-1 18 pts

Milan 3-4-1 4-4-1 10 pts
Rising Sun 1-4-2 2-6-3 5 pts
Jac-Cen-Del 0-6-2 0-9-3 2 pts

South Ripley 0-7-1 1-10-1 1 pt

Top Performers:

Mark Miller (SR)

Gavin Nickell (SR)

Landon Benncay (SR)
Henry Knauer (SW)

Caden Ream (SW)

Connor Johnson (SW)
Weston Cumberworth (RS)
James Pardhanani (JCD)
Manex Iradi Lopez (JCD)
Parker Pindell (JCD)

Gus Grote (SM)

Bartosz Rychlicki (SM)
Rodrigo Reyes Miranda (SM)
Cooper Todd (SC)

Ashton Purvis (SC)

Mason Peelman (SC)

goal vs. Switzerland Co.

2 goals vs. Jac-Cen-Del

goal vs. Southwestern

8 goals, assist in 5 matches

3 goals in 5 matches

2 goals, 2 assists in 5 matches

3 goals in 3 matches

41 saves in 2 matches

2 goals in 2 matches

assist in 2 matches

5 goals in 2 matches (hat trick vs. Southwestern)
5 goals in 2 matches (hat trick vs. Rising Sun)
goal, 2 assist in 2 matches / great midfield play
3 goals, assist in 2 matches

goal in 2 matches / solid midfield play

goal in 2 matches / solid defensive play

ORVC Boys Soccer Players of the Week: Gus Grote Shawe Memorial

Bartosz Rychlicki Shawe Memorial




Girls Soccer 3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss (ORVC games only)

Varsity Standings ORVC Overall Points
Switzerland County 7-0-0 9-2-0 21 pts
Milan 3-3-2 4-6-2 11 pts
Rising Sun 3-2-1 5-4-1 10 pts
Shawe Memorial 2-2-2 6-2-2 8 pts
South Ripley 1-5-0 1-8-1 3 pts
Southwestern 0-5-0 0-7-1 0 pts
NR — No Report turned in for the week

Top Performers:

Hillary Lambert (RS) 4 goals, assist in 2 matches

Hannah Kremer (RS) 2 goals, assist in 2 matches

Addison Rad(cliff (RS) 2 goals, assist in in 2 matches / 26 steals vs. Southwestern
Cassidy Derico (M) 3 goals vs. South Ripley

Brooklyn Bledsoe (M) 2 goals, 2 assists in 2 matches

Emma Justus (SR) goal vs. Milan (penalty kick)

Kaysha Walker (SR) goal vs. Milan

Zoe Clowers (SR) 2 assists vs. Milan

Jenna Flint (SM) 4 goals in 2 matches

Justice Kuntz (SM) goal, 8 assists in 2 matches

Maria Amica Mendoza (SM) 3 goals in 2 matches

Emma Parsons (SC) 6 goals, 3 assists in 3 matches

Emma South (SC) 4 goals, 3 assists in 3 matches

Taylor Kappes (SC) 3 goals in 3 matches

ORVC Girls Soccer Players of the Week: Emma Parsons Switzerland County

Justice Kuntz

Shawe Memorial




