ORVC Weekly Report Summary (September 16-21) 2024

Volleyball

Varsity Standings	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>	
South Ripley	2-0	11-10	
Milan	2-0	10-4	
Rising Sun	2-2	11-8	
Southwestern	1-2	10-8	
Jac-Cen-Del	1-2	6-11	
Switzerland County	0-3	0-15	
Shawe Memorial	not competir	ng / no team	
Reserve Standings	<u>ORVC</u>		
South Ripley	2-0		
Milan	2-0		
Southwestern	2-1		
Jac-Cen-Del	2-1		
Switzerland County	0-3		
Rising Sun	0-4		
Shawe Memorial	not competir	ng / no team	
Top Performers: McKenna Cook (SC) Klayre Smith (SC) Caylee Hinman (SC) Molli Weber (JCD) Brooklyn Simon (JCD) Brynlie Simon (JCD) Emma Voss (M) Autumn Rohrig (M) Josie Prifogle (M) Hillaire Buchanan (SW) Harlee Hill (SW) Allison Burchfield (SW) Ellie Lauber (SR) Macy Stone (SR) Claire Samples (SR) Reese Merica (RS)	8 kills, 10 blk, 92% serve, 8 aces, 24 digs in 5 matches 100% serve, 4 aces, 11 digs in 2 matches 92% serve, 7 KA's in 5 matches 93% serve, 8 aces, 39 digs, 5 kills, 5 KA's in 3 matches 85% serve, 9 aces, 55 KA's in 3 matches 26 kills, 5 blk in 3 matches 32 kills, 3 blk, 91% serve, 9 aces, 45 digs, 85 KA's in 6 mtc 44 kills, 5 blk, 86% serve, 15 aces in 6 matches 88% serve, 9 aces, 28 digs, 14 KA's in 6 matches 97% serve, ace, 99% set, 77 KA's, 45 digs in 2 matches recorded her 1000 th career assist vs. Milan 31 kills, 5 blk, 95% serve, 4 aces, 85% pass, 33 digs in 2 mtc 16 kills, 2 blk, 97% serve, 4 aces, 93% pass, 33 digs in 2 mtc 49 digs, 30 kills, 92% serve, 6 aces, 3 blk in 6 matches 36 digs, 24 kills, 10 aces, 8 blk, 66 KA's in 6 matches 31 digs, 21 kill, 11 blk, 96% serve, 2 aces in 6 matches 11 kills, blk, 93% serve, 13 aces, 25 digs, 99 KA's in 5 mtc 33 kills, 93% serve, 3 aces, 12 digs in 5 matches		
Ryan Works (RS) Tamryn Miller (RS)	33 kills, 93% serve, 3 aces, 1 38 kills, 77% serve, 15 aces i	_	

ORVC Volleyball Players of the Week:	Hillarie Buchanan	<u>Southwestern</u>	
	Emma Voss	Milan	

Cross Country

Girls Top Performers		* - school record
<u>Name</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>
Allison Knoebel (SM)	23:34	Shelbyville
Kynnadi Hartley (RS)	23:12	South Dearborn
Lillian Courtney (RS)	24:59	South Dearborn
Carrigan Friend (RS)	25:31	South Dearborn
Hannah Cooney (M)	25:00 / 24:13	Milan / South Dearborn
Elly Potts (M)	25:10 / 23:33	Milan / South Dearborn
Savannah Nussbaum (SW)	20:09	South Dearborn
Tori Gammons (SW)	21:08	South Dearborn
Mikayla Nussbaum (SW)	22:22	South Dearborn
Ellie Keith (SC)	22:47	Shelbyville
Kaylynn Schaefer (SC)	23:01	Shelbyville
Amber Detmer (SC)	23:30	Shelbyville
Virginia Minch (SR)	24:47	South Dearborn
Jocelynn Goddard (SR)	27:07	South Dearborn
Kaiden Bradley (SR)	31:23	South Deaborn
Allene Peters (JCD)	25:44	South Dearborn
Kira White (JCD)	27:58	South Dearborn
Hailey Caudill (JCD)	30:01	South Dearborn

ORVC Runner of the Week (Girls): Savannah Nussbaum Southwestern

Boys Top Performers			
<u>Name</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	
Cavaan Hambrick (SM)	18:27	Shelbyville	
Nate Fewell (SM)	19:05	Shelbyville	
Matthew Vaughn (SM)	22:55	Shelbyville	
Casey Fletcher (RS)	19:08	South Dearborn	
Owen Markland (RS)	20:16	South Dearborn	
Cooper Merica (RS)	20:28	South Dearborn	
Lucas Cooney (M)	17:01 / 16:40	Milan / South Dearborn	
Gabe Riehle (M)	17:27 / 16:14	Milan / South Dearborn	
Nate Voss (M)	19:14 / 18:53	Milan / South Dearborn	
Thomas Gammons (SW)	21:30	South Dearborn	
Robert Da Paz Gonzales (SW	/) 25:46	South Dearborn	
Cooper Hon (SC)	18:45	Shelbyville	
Landon Gross (SC)	20:29	Shelbyville	
Michael Gross (SC)	20:30	Shelbyville	
Mason Bascom (SR)	18:58	South Dearborn	
Dillon Cloney (SR)	19:12	South Dearborn	
Jordan Davis (SR)	19:25	South Dearborn	
Jacob Ricke (JCD)	22:20	South Dearborn	

ORVC Runner of the Week (Boys): Gabe Riehle Milan

Girls Golf

Top Performers:

Payton Stow (SC) 46 @ Butler Falls / 47 @ Sunrise / 45 @ Butler Falls /

99 @ Sunrise

Bri Stow (SC) 42 @ Butler Falls / 47 @ Sunrise / 106 @ Sunrise Makayla Bowling (SC) 48 @ Butler Falls / 52 @ Sunrise / 50 @ Butler Falls /

112 @ Sunrise

Lilly Jones (SR) 53 @ Sunrise / 116 @ Greensburg
Callie Comer (SR) 61 @ Sunrise / 122 @ Greensburg
Jocelyn Meador (SR) 65 @ Sunrise / 121 @ Greensburg

ORVC Girls Golfer of the Week: Payton Stow Switzerland County

Boys Soccer 3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss (ORVC games only)

Varsity Standings	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Points</u>
Shawe Memorial	7-0-0	8-3-0	21 pts
Switzerland County	7-1-0	10-1-0	21 pts
Southwestern	6-2-0	8-4-1	18 pts
Milan	3-4-1	4-4-1	10 pts
Rising Sun	1-4-2	2-6-3	5 pts
Jac-Cen-Del	0-6-2	0-9-3	2 pts
South Ripley	0-7-1	1-10-1	1 pt

Top Performers:

Mark Miller (SR) goal vs. Switzerland Co.
Gavin Nickell (SR) 2 goals vs. Jac-Cen-Del
Landon Benncay (SR) goal vs. Southwestern
Henry Knauer (SW) 8 goals, assist in 5 matches

Caden Ream (SW) 3 goals in 5 matches

Connor Johnson (SW) 2 goals, 2 assists in 5 matches

Weston Cumberworth (RS) 3 goals in 3 matches
James Pardhanani (JCD) 41 saves in 2 matches
Manex Iradi Lopez (JCD) 2 goals in 2 matches
Parker Pindell (JCD) assist in 2 matches

Gus Grote (SM) 5 goals in 2 matches (hat trick vs. Southwestern)
Bartosz Rychlicki (SM) 5 goals in 2 matches (hat trick vs. Rising Sun)
Rodrigo Reyes Miranda (SM) goal, 2 assist in 2 matches / great midfield play

Cooper Todd (SC) 3 goals, assist in 2 matches

Ashton Purvis (SC) goal in 2 matches / solid midfield play Mason Peelman (SC) goal in 2 matches / solid defensive play

ORVC Boys Soccer Players of the Week: Gus Grote Shawe Memorial

Bartosz Rychlicki Shawe Memorial

Girls Soccer 3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss (ORVC games only)

Varsity Standings	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Points</u>
Switzerland County	7-0-0	9-2-0	21 pts
Milan	3-3-2	4-6-2	11 pts
Rising Sun	3-2-1	5-4-1	10 pts
Shawe Memorial	2-2-2	6-2-2	8 pts
South Ripley	1-5-0	1-8-1	3 pts
Southwestern	0-5-0	0-7-1	0 pts

NR – No Report turned in for the week

Top Performers:

Hillary Lambert (RS)	4 goals, assist in 2 matches
Hannah Kremer (RS)	2 goals, assist in 2 matches
Addison Radcliff (RS)	2 goals, assist in in 2 matches / 26 steals vs. Southwestern
Cassidy Derico (M)	3 goals vs. South Ripley
Brooklyn Bledsoe (M)	2 goals, 2 assists in 2 matches
Emma Justus (SR)	goal vs. Milan (penalty kick)
Kaysha Walker (SR)	goal vs. Milan
Zoe Clowers (SR)	2 assists vs. Milan
Jenna Flint (SM)	4 goals in 2 matches
Justice Kuntz (SM)	goal, 8 assists in 2 matches
Maria Amica Mendoza (SM)	3 goals in 2 matches
Emma Parsons (SC)	6 goals, 3 assists in 3 matches
Emma South (SC)	4 goals, 3 assists in 3 matches
Taylor Kappes (SC)	3 goals in 3 matches

ORVC Girls Soccer Players of the Week:	Emma Parsons	Switzerland County
	Justice Kuntz	Shawe Memorial